tOMM NEW MEXICO ENERGY, MINERALS
& NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
2040 S o u t h P a c h e c o S t r e a t
San ta Fe, New M e x i c o 87505
(505) 827-7131
September 9, 1996
Yates Petroleum Corporation

Wildcat Strawn
" Proposed Pool 2
" Work Type Code
N
" WeU Type Code
0
" Cable/Rotary
Rotary
1 1 Lease Type Code
s
" Ground Level Elevation
" Multiple
• No
" Proposed Depth
12,100'
" Formation
Strawn
" Contractor
Undesignated
" Spud Date
2-1-96
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Sixe Casing Size Casing weight/fool Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
17 1/2" 13 3/8" 48# 450' 550 Circulate
11" 8 5/8" 32# 4400' 1050 Circulate
7 7/8" 5 1/2" 15 & 17# TD 1350 As Required
" Describe Ihe proposed prcfraa). I f thja application u to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK (ive the d i U on the present prod a dive zone ami proposed new prrxhadSx
rooe. Describe Lhc blowout p rev cn Lion p rox ram, i f any. Use additional sheets IT accessary.
We propose to d r i l l and test the Strawn and intermediate zones. Approximately 450'
of surface casing w i l l be set and cement circulated. An intermediate string w i l l be
set at approximately 4400' and cement circulated. I f commercial, production casing
w i l l be run and cemented with adequate cover, perforated and stimulated as needed
for production.
MUD PROGRAM: Spud mud to 450'; Brine to 4400'; Cut Brine, Starch to 9800'; Salt Gel
and Starch to TD.
B0PE PROGRAM: B0PE w i l l be installed on the intermediate casing and tested daily for
nneraf.-ional .
" ! hereby certify that l^e information given above is true aod complete to the best
of my kxicwkdge^^Delicf. y^J OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION " ! hereby certify that l^e information given above is true aod complete to the best
of my kxicwkdge^^Delicf. y^J
Approved by: Drig. Signed by
Printed name: /
Cv Cowan
T i l l c : {Jeologist
T ' a c ' Land Technician Approval D . H J A N % 4 1 9 9 Q Expiration Date:
1-23-96 ^5-748-1471
Cooditiooj of Approval :
Attached •
It
tn -q
JC Q
2.5
PO Boi I9S0, Hobba. ,VM 8SZ<1-19«0
DuiKd U
PO Drawer DD, Artoia , N M 8*211-0719
Du:rin IH
1000 Rio BmiM Rd., A J K X , N M 87X10
Du ri.:i rv
PO Box 2083, Sa.aU Fe, N M S75O4-2083
otaie or new Mexico
Energy, Mliveraij & Natural Resource* Dcpaj-tmcol
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088
Form C-102
Revised February 10, 1994
1 Instructions on back
Submit to Appropriate District Office
Sute Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copies
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
' API Number 1 Pool Cod* 1 Pooi Name
' Property Code ' Property N a m
PAPALOTES UNIT
' Well Nambcr
1
' OGRID Mo. ' Operator Name
YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION